## 502559179 11/06/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2604881

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |
|                       |                |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| TAGS4ALL INC. | 01/09/2013     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | TAGS4ALL GLOBAL INC.  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 109 ST. ANDREW STREET |
| City:           | MITCHELL              |
| State/Country:  | ONTARIO               |
| Postal Code:    | N0K 1N0               |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29441732 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: val.cottrill@gowlings.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: VAL COTTRILL

Address Line 1: 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, SUITE 1020

Address Line 4: KITCHENER, ONTARIO N2H 6M2

| K8000977US         |
|--------------------|
| VALENTINE COTTRILL |
| /Val Cottrill/     |
| 11/06/2013         |
|                    |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031551 FRAME: 0961 CH \$40.00 294

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tags4All Inc., of 109 St. Andrew Street, Box 1149, Mitchell,

Ontario, NOK 1NO, Canada (hereafter, together with any successors and assigns thereof,

the "Assignee"), is the sole and absolute owner of an invention entitled

FLOATING HEADRAIL BRACKET

for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on January 9, 2013

in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and assigned Application No.

29/441,732;

4 7 7

AND WHEREAS Tags4All Global Inc., of 109 St. Andrew Street, Box 1149,

Mitchell, Ontario, N0K 1N0, Canada (hereafter, together with any successors and assigns

thereof, the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said

application, as well as any corresponding applications filed anywhere in the world, and in

and to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future

damages;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and

set over, and does hereby sell. assign. transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions,

substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States

Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and

all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

Property for every member country, and all applications for patents and industrial designs

(including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the

like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any countries of the world, and all

patents and industrial designs (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof)

granted for said design in any countries of the world and in and to the right to sue for past

1

PATENT

REEL: 031551 FRAME: 0962

infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of any other countries whose duty it is to issue patents or register industrial designs on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design and corresponding industrial design registrations to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND the Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the  $9^{th}$  day of January, 2013.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

in the presence of

Witness

TAGS4ALL INC.

No. POFCIA FALT

WAT\_LAW\ 639201\1

2